Horizon 2020- Health Horizon Applicant Training

Bern, 20th October 2016
09.30-17.00
Kuppelraum, Universitdt Bern
3008 Bern

Who should participate?

This workshop addresses applicants of Health Horizon proposals. Your planned role may be task
or work package leader, coordinator or simply partner in a project. You will receive targeted
information and advice to support you in these roles and learn what you need to consider when
planning and writing the proposal.

9:30

10:00

10:15

11:30

12:00

13:00

13:45

14:10

14:45

15:00-

17:00

Arrival & Coffee

Welcome & Introduction

Societal Challenge 1- Horizon
Health: background, objectives
and aim

What to know to write a strong
proposal

Lunch

Admin, Legal & Financial issues in
a proposal

Testimonial of an Evaluator

Testimonial of a Coordinator

Questions & Answers

Bilateral idea checks - Apéro

Agenda

Dr. Sasha Hugentobler, Health NCP

Dr. Charles Kessler, Senior Scientific Officer from
European  Commission, DG RTD Health
Directorate

Health NCP- Dr. Sasha Hugentobler

Dr. Aline Schogler, Euresearch Regional Office
Bern-

Dr. med. Konrade von Bremen

Director SWAN Isotopen AG, Inselspital

Prof. Nicolas Rodondi, University of
Berne/Inselspital, coordinator from OPERAM
project

Register under www.euresearch.ch/healthevent

Euresearch - Head Office - Swiss Guide to European Research and Innovation

Effingerstrasse 19 - CH-3008 Bern -

www.euresearch.ch - info@euresearch.ch


http://www.euresearch.ch/healthevent

