

## Horizon 2020- Health Horizon Applicant Training

Bern, 20th October 2016 09.30 - 17.00 Kuppelraum, Universität Bern 3008 Bern

## Who should participate?

This workshop addresses applicants of Health Horizon proposals. Your planned role may be task or work package leader, coordinator or simply partner in a project. You will receive targeted information and advice to support you in these roles and learn what you need to consider when planning and writing the proposal.

## Agenda

9:30	Arrival & Coffee	
10:00	Welcome & Introduction	Dr. Sasha Hugentobler, Health NCP
10:15	Societal Challenge 1- Horizon Health: background, objectives and aim	Dr. Charles Kessler, Senior Scientific Officer from European Commission, DG RTD Health Directorate
11:30	What to know to write a strong proposal	Health NCP- Dr. Sasha Hugentobler
12:00	Lunch	
13:00	Admin, Legal & Financial issues in a proposal	Dr. Aline Schögler, Euresearch Regional Office Bern-
13:45	Testimonial of an Evaluator	Dr. med. Konrade von Bremen Director SWAN Isotopen AG, Inselspital
14:10	Testimonial of a Coordinator	Prof. Nicolas Rodondi, University of Berne/Inselspital, coordinator from OPERAM project
14:45	Questions & Answers	
15:00- 17:00	Bilateral idea checks - Apéro	

## Register under www.euresearch.ch/healthevent

Euresearch  $\cdot$  Head Office  $\cdot$  Swiss Guide to European Research and Innovation Effingerstrasse 19  $\cdot$  CH-3008 Bern  $\cdot$  www.euresearch.ch  $\cdot$  info@euresearch.ch